
AMENDMENT #1 
TO 

SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT 
BY AND BETWEEN 

THE DAUPHIN ISLAND SEA LAB/MOBILE BAY NATIONAL ESTUARY PROGRAM 
AND 

THE CITY OF FOLEY 
FOR 

Beulah Heights Community Resilience Project of Low Impact Development 
 
This amendment to the Subrecipient Agreement made by and between Dauphin Island Sea Lab on behalf of the 
Mobile Bay National Estuary Program (herein referred to as “Agency”) and The City of Foley (herein referred to as 
“Subrecipient”) is hereby incorporated into the original agreement as follows: 
 
ARTICLE 6 - PROJECT BUDGET 
MBNEP agrees to pay Subrecipient an amount not to exceed $ 247,514 (TWO HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FOURTEEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS) for the services performed under this 
Agreement as per the Project Description included as Attachment A. 
 
CHANGE ACTICLE 6 - PROJECT BUDGET 
MBNEP agrees to pay Subrecipient an amount not to exceed $ 320,028 (THREE HUNDRED TWENTY 
THOUSAND TWENTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND NO CENTS) (an increase of $72,514 for Year 4 of Project) 
for the services performed under this Agreement as per the Project Description included as Attachment A. 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this amendment on this  day of    , 
2025. 
 
 
By: ________________________________ 
John Valentine, Director 
Dauphin Island Sea Lab 
 
 
 
By: _______________________________ 
Roberta Arena Swann, Director        
Mobile Bay National Estuary Program  
 
 
 
By: ________________________________ 
The City of Foley 
 
 


